DHL Global Forwarding Tariff - Puerto Rico Effective February 1, 2025

Effective date based on Arrival/Gate Out
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IMPORT DEMURRAGE/DETENTION (COMBINED)

Free Days based on working days; after free time expires billable days based on calendar days

Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
San Juan All Standard 4 Working Days $310.00 $395.00 $465.00
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
San Juan All Reefer 2 Working Days $940.00 $1,300.00 $1,400.00
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
San Juan All Special 2 Working Days $870.00 $1,225.00 $1,280.00
EXPORT DEMURRAGE/DETENTION (COMBINED)
Free Days based on working days; after free time expires billable days based on calendar days
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
San Juan All Standard 4 Working Days $310.00 $395.00 $465.00
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
San Juan All Reefer 2 Working Days $940.00 $1,300.00 $1,400.00
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
San Juan All Special 2 Working Days $870.00 $1,225.00 $1,280.00

Terms and Conditions:

Import free days includes the day of vessel arrival and day of return empty

Export free days includes the day of gate out and loaded on vessel

Working days are based on the terminal/depot/yard interchange operating days, may include weekends
Once free time expires, all rates are subject to calendar days, including weekends and holidays

Reefer equipment includes only active reefers; Special equipment includes open tops and flat racks
Equipment exceeding 20 days either in Demurrage or Detention may have an additional charge; pass thru (cost) + DHL admin fee of 15%

Equipment abandoned are subject to demurrage charges plus abandonment fees; abandonment fees pass thru (cost) + DHL admin fee of 15%
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